FORM PTO-1619A/B 3 REC		Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attack	30298		ATENT
		ن) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	!	
☐ New	Assignment Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License		
Document ID # 102381056	☐ Merger		
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agree		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Nam	ne	
Corrective Document	Other:		
Reel # Frame #		<del></del>	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date(s)		
	Month / Day / Year		
1. WULF, Peter	01/25/2003		
2. DORSAM, Edgar	01/24/2003		
3. SEIDEL, Frank	01/24/2003	1	0
4. GEBHART, Rainer	01/24/2003		OPR.
5. TRILLIG, Udo	01/24/2003		2 55
6. LITTERST, Thomas	01/30/2003		13 /FII
	4		
M Wark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached	J.		OPR/FINANCE
Receiving Party			7:
Name MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG			E :2
Name			26
Address Muhlheimer Strasse 341			
Address			
Address Offenbach Germ	nany	63075	
	Country	ZIP/Pos	tal Code
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	•	21171 00	.a. 0000
Correspondent Name and Address	•		
Correspondent Name and Address			
Dennis R. Schlemmer, Reg. No. 24,703	Tele	ephone: (312) 616-	5600
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Fac	csimile: (312) 616-5	5700
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Atto	rney Docket No. 22	0234
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		-	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any a	ttachments: 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Conveyance docum	Mark if additional	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC	L. NOT ENTER BOTH ou		
Patent Application Numbers	THO LIVE BOTTING	Patent Numbers	orty).
10/332,829		T dient numbers	
10/332,029			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Ap		date the patent	Month Day Year
application was signed by the first named executing invento	r.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.			1, 2,
	PCT	PCT	PCT
	101	101	' '
Number of Properties	Enter the te	otal number of prop	ortios involvad: 1
		rties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41):
Method of Payment:	e Amount for Frope		
!   Enclosed is a check in the amount of	e Amount for Frope		
Enclosed is a check in the amount of .	e Amount for Proper		
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216.	·		
<ul> <li>Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216.</li> <li>Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit</li> </ul>	·	6: ☐ Yes ☐ No	<b>o</b>
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature	Account No. 12-121		
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Account No. 12-121	d correct and any a	attached copy is a
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature	Account No. 12-121	d correct and any a	attached copy is a
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Account No. 12-121	d correct and any a	attached copy is a
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Account No. 12-121	d correct and any a zed, as indicated he	attached copy is a

Continuation Sheet for Additional Names of Conveying Parties.

Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date(s)  Month / Day / Year	
<ul><li>7. LUDWIG, Thomas</li><li>8.</li><li>9.</li><li>10.</li><li>11.</li><li>12.</li></ul>	01/27/2003	

			03.	- <sub>1</sub> 05/-2003		
	3 - 3-	03RECOF			Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
	TO: The Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trade	10	2 <b>3</b> 81056		s) or copy(ies).
-  -	Submission Type		, 0	Conveyance Type	•	
	New			Assignment		
	Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID #	ation)		License		
	Correction of PTO Error			│	ment	
	Reel # Frame	#		☐ Security Agree		
	Corrective Document	#		Other:	ic	
	Reel # Frame	#				
-	Conveying Party(ies)				Execution Date(s	s)
	1. WULF, Peter				January 25, 2003	
	2. DORSAM, Edgar				January 24, 2003	
	3. SEIDEL, Frank				January 24, 2003	
	4. GEBHARDT, Rainer				January 24, 2003	
	5. TRILLIG, Udo				January 24, 2003	
	6. LITTERST, Thomas				January 30, 2003	
Ĺ	Mark if Additional Names of	f Conveying Par	ties Attache	d	- Til	
	Receiving Party				• 3	
	Name MAN Roland	Druckmaschine	n AG		2.7	• • • •
	Name					4 •)
	Address Muhlheimer S	Strasse 341			6.7	
	Address		_			Maria gar Maria da Maria da Maria
	Address <u>Offenbach</u>		Germany		<u>63075</u>	<b>;</b> 5
	City		State/Cou		63075 Zip Code	<b>5</b> 5
F	Mark if Additional Names of		ies Attached			- 5
	Correspondent Name and Ad	dress				t "It
	Donnia D. Cahlammar				Tolonhono: (212)	616 5600
	Dennis R. Schlemmer				Telephone: (312)	
	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 490	no .			Facsimile: (312) 6 Attorney Docket N	
	Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780				Attorney Docket I	10. 220234
H		her of pages of	the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	achments: 6
F	Application Number(s) or Pat		ine attached	r conveyance docum	Mark if additional n	
	Enter either the Patent Application	า Number or the Pat	ent Number (D	ا۔۔۔ O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
	Patent Application		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent Numbers	
Γ	10/332,829					
Γ				<del> </del>		
L						
	If this document is being filed to				date the patent	Month Day Year
	application was signed by the fil	rst named execu			late the patent	Month Day Year
	application was signed by the fit Patent Cooperation Treaty (P	rst named execu CT)	uting invento	r.	late the patent	
-	application was signed by the fit  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Penter PCT application number of	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento		date the patent	Month Day Year
	application was signed by the fire Patent Cooperation Treaty (Poenter PCT application number of Number pas not been assigned	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	r. PCT	•	
	application was signed by the fit  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Penter PCT application number of	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	r.	•	
03/(	application was signed by the fir Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po Enter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	PCT	PCT	PCT
037(	application was signed by the fire Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	PCT	PCT	PCT
037(	application was signed by the fir Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po Enter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	PCT PCT Enter the to	PCT PCT otal number of prope	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
037(	application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po Enter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216 FC-8021 40.00 EH Number of Properties Fee Amount	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App	uting invento	PCT	PCT PCT otal number of prope	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
037(	application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po Enter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216 FC-8021 Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App 10332829	uting invento	PCT PCT Enter the to	PCT PCT otal number of prope	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
037(	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number bas not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the patent of Payment of Properties  Enclosed is a check in the patent of Payment of Pa	rst named execu CT) only if a U.S. App 10332829	uting invento	PCT PCT Enter the to	PCT PCT otal number of prope	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
037(	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  10.00 CH Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Accourt	rst named executor) conly if a U.S. Application of the amount of the No. 12-1216	uting invento	PCT PCT Enter the to	PCT PCT  otal number of properties Listed (37 CF)	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
03/(	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potential PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  Patent Cooperation number of Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Accourted Authorization to Charge	rst named executor) conly if a U.S. Application of the amount of the No. 12-1216	uting invento	PCT PCT Enter the to	PCT PCT  otal number of properties Listed (37 CF)	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
03/(	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  10.00 CH Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Accourted Authorization to Charge  Statement and Signature	the amount of Additional Fees	plication sto Deposit	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Prop Account No. 12-1216	PCT  PCT  Otal number of properties Listed (37 CF)  3:  Yes  No	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
0370	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  10.00 CH Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Account Authorization to Charge  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge	the amount of Additional Fees	plication  s to Deposit	PCT  Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties  Account No. 12-1216	PCT  PCT  Dtal number of properties Listed (37 CF)  3:  Yes  No	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
0370	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  10.00 CH Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Accourted Authorization to Charge  Statement and Signature	the amount of Additional Fees	plication  s to Deposit	PCT  Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties  Account No. 12-1216	PCT  PCT  Dtal number of properties Listed (37 CF)  3:  Yes  No	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
03/(	application was signed by the file  Patent Cooperation Treaty (Potenter PCT application number of Number base not been assigned 04/2003 DAYRNE 00000156 121216  10.00 CH Number of Properties  Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the Charge Deposit Account Authorization to Charge  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge	the amount of Additional Fees	s to Deposit	PCT  Enter the to Fee Amount for Properties  Account No. 12-1216	PCT  PCT  Dtal number of properties Listed (37 CF)  3:  Yes  No	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00

Attorney	Docket	No.220234

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par 7. LUDWIG, T 8. 9. 10. 11.	<b>ty(ies)</b> homas			Execution Date January 27, 200	
Receiving Part	y(ies)				
Name Name	MAN Roland Drucki	maschinen AG			
Address Address	Muhlheimer Strasse	: 341			
Address	<u>Offenbach</u> City	German State/Co		<u>63075</u> Zip Code	
Name Name Address Address Address	City City	State/Co	ountry	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
P	atent Application Nur	nbers		Patent Numbers	3
10/332,829					
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day			Month Day Year		
Detent Coors	tion Treat: (DOT)				
Enter PCT appli	ation Treaty (PCT) cation number <i>only if a</i> been assigned.	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Peter Wulf, Edgar Dorsam, Frank Seidel, Rainer Gebhardt, Udo Trillig, Thomas Litterst, and Thomas Ludwig of Markomannenstr. 17, 50679 Koln, Germany, Ostendstr. 86, 63179 Obertshausen, Germany, Schopenhauerstr. 41, 63303 Dreieich, Germany, Wilhelmstr. 29, 63165 Muhlheim, Germany, Wingertstrasse 5, 63073 Offenbach, Germany, Marktweg 50, 79576 Weil am Rhein, and Bruckweg 1, 79576 Weil am Rhein respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## **DEVICE FOR GUIDING SHEETS**

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on January 13, 2003, under U.S. Application No. 10/332,829, and

WHEREAS, MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG, of Muhlheimer Strasse 341, 63075 Offenbach, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	25.1.2005	Kark
	23 1.2003	Peter Wulf Witness Henry Wiolf
Date	23.1.2003	$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}}}}}}}}}}$
Date _		
		Edgar Dorsam
Date		Witness
Date		Witness
Date		Frank Seidel
Date		Witness
Date		Witness
Date		Rainer Gebhardt
Date		
Date		Witness

applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	Peter Wulf
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date 24, 1.2003	La Misselen
	Edgar Dorsam
Date <u>24 1 2003</u>	_ Witness <u>Henry Wolf</u>
Date 24.1. 2003	_ Witness R. Ceig S
-	$\ell'$
2	Frank Seidel
Date 24.01.03	Frank Seidel
Date <u>24.4</u> 2003	_ Witness Honny Wolf
Date Ryd RCC3	Witness Renny Wolf  Witness Ruck
Date 24.1.03	The Cush of
	Rainer Gebhardt
Date 24. 1. 03	Witness Henry Wolf
Date <u> </u>	_ Witness _ R. (i.e.)

Date 24,1,03	Udo Trillia
Date 24.1.2003	Udo Trillig  Witness  Witness  R. Og
Date 391.2003	Witness R. Was
<del></del>	
Date	Thomas Litterst
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	The area I and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a
Date	Thomas Ludwig Witness
Date	Witness

Assignment Appln Joint-Witness (Revised 10/25/01)

Date		Udo Trillig
Date		Witness
Date		Witness
Date	30 (83	Thomas Litterst
Date	30.1.03	
Date	30.1.03	Witness Renorg Wolf Witness R. Wes
Date		Thomas Ludwig
Date		Witness
Date		Witness

Assignment Appln Joint-Witness (Revised 10/25/01)

Date	Udo Trillig
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	Thomas Litterst
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date ? 7. Jan. 2003	Day 1
Date 27. 1. 2003	Witness Henry Wilf
Date 27.1.2003	Witness Renny Willess Witness

Assignment Appln Joint-Witness (Revised 10/25/01)

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003** 

3